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	 Part #	 LTC6802IG-1
	
	Description	 Multicell Battery Stack Monitor 
	
	 Download	  38 Pages
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	Manufacturer	 LINER [Linear Technology]
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LTC6802-1
2
68021fa
PIN CONFIGURATION
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Total Supply Voltage (V+ to V–).................................60V
Input Voltage (Relative to V–)
C1 ............................................................ –0.3V to 9V
C12 .......................................... V+ – 0.6V to V+ + 0.3V
Cn (Note 5) ......................... –0.3V to min (9 • n, 60V)
Sn (Note 5) ......................... –0.3V to min (9 • n, 60V)
CSBO, SCKO, SDOI .................. V+ – 0.6V to V+ + 0.3V
All other pins ........................................... –0.3V to 7V
Voltage Between Inputs
Cn to Cn-1................................................ –0.3V to 9V
Sn to Cn-1................................................ –0.3V to 9V
C12 to C8 ............................................... –0.3V to 25V
C8 to C4................................................. –0.3V to 25V
C4 to V– ................................................. –0.3V to 25V
Operating Temperature Range .................–40°C to 85°C
Specified Temperature Range ..................–40°C to 85°C
Junction Temperature ........................................... 150°C
Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 150°C
*n = 1 to 12
(Note 1)
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TOP VIEW
G PACKAGE
44-LEAD PLASTIC SSOP
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CSBO
SDOI
SCKO
V+
C12
S12
C11
S11
C10
S10
C9
S9
C8
S8
C7
S7
C6
S6
C5
S5
C4
S4
CSBI
SDO
SDI
SCKI
VMODE
GPIO2
GPIO1
WDTB
MMB
TOS
VREG
VREF
VTEMP2
VTEMP1
NC
V–
S1
C1
S2
C2
S3
C3
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 70°C/W
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH
TAPE AND REEL
PART MARKING
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6802IG-1#PBF
LTC6802IG-1#TRPBF
LTC6802G-1
44-Lead Plastic SSOP
–40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/


		















	Similar Part No. - LTC6802IG-1



	
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
	

Linear Technology	
LTC6802IG-1-PBF
	


262Kb / 32P	   Multicell Battery Stack Monitor

	
LTC6802IG-1-TRPBF
	


262Kb / 32P	   Multicell Battery Stack Monitor
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	Similar Description - LTC6802IG-1



	
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
	

Linear Technology	
LTC6803-2
	


409Kb / 40P	   Multicell Battery Stack Monitor

	
LTC6803-4
	


409Kb / 40P	   Multicell Battery Stack Monitor

	
LTC6803-3
	


427Kb / 40P	   Multicell Battery Stack Monitor

	
LTC6803-1
	


427Kb / 40P	   Multicell Battery Stack Monitor

	
LTC6802-1
	


335Kb / 38P	   Multicell Battery Stack Monitor

	
LTC6803-2
	


405Kb / 40P	   Multicell Battery Stack Monitor

	
LTC6802-1
	


262Kb / 32P	   Multicell Battery Stack Monitor

	
LTC6803-1
	


424Kb / 40P	   Multicell Battery Stack Monitor

	
LTC6802-2
	


374Kb / 34P	   Multicell Addressable Battery Stack Monitor

	
LTC6802-2
	


378Kb / 34P	   Multicell Addressable Battery Stack Monitor
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